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PREPARED FOR: PRECISION ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING
CATALOG NUMBER: LMSI/D03-PH-OP/PBW-T5HO
LUMINAIRE: EXTRUDED ALUMINUM HOUSING WITH PERFORATED SECTIONS AND

TRANSLUCENT WHITE ACRYLIC INSERTS, FORMED SPECULAR ALUMINUM
REFLECTORS, 15 CELL, 1-3/8" DEEP, FORMED WHITE ENAMEL
ALUMINUM LOUVER WITH TRANSLUCENT WHITE ACRYLIC OVERLAY, OPEN
TOP.

LAMPS: THREE HORIZONTAL 54 WATT HIGH OUTPUT T5 LINEAR FLUORESCENT LAMPS
RATED AT 4400 LUMENS EACH.

LAMP CATALOG NUMBER: PHILIPS F54T5/841/HO/ALTO
BALLASTS: TWO UNIVERSAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES B254PUNV-D
MOUNTING: PENDANT

LUMEN TO CANDELA RATIO USED = 9.18
TOTAL INPUT WATTS =176.5 AT 120.0 VOLTS
THE 0 DEGREE PLANE IS PARALLEL WITH THE LAMPS.

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION FLUX
0.0 22.5 45.0 67.5 90.0

0 466 466 466 466 466
5 459 461 461 456 458 43
15 418 428 430 434 440 122
25 365 371 382 394 400 177
35 305 315 318 333 344 202
45 229 243 246 248 254 190
55 156 166 164 159 166 148
65 77 88 97 100 107 95
75 39 51 53 68 72 61
85 14 15 20 32 35 27
90 0 15 20 22 32
95 83 333 315 243 222 335
105 425 940 1234 1400 1415 1168
115 817 1366 1836 1877 1894 1612
125 1196 1641 2228 2503 2589 1850
135 1539 1875 2384 2738 2846 1774
145 1821 2033 2435 2700 2794 1488
155 2049 2134 2389 2586 2660 1094
165 2200 2231 2309 2399 2433 657
175 2283 2284 2297 2299 2297 219
180 2286 2286 2286 2286 2286

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
ZONE LUMENS %LAMP %FIXT
0- 30 343 2.6 3.0
0- 40 545 4.1 4.8
0- 60 883 6.7 7.8
0- 90 1066 8.1 9.5
90-120 3114 23.6 27.7
90-130 4964 37.6 44.1
90-150 8226 62.3 73.0
90-180 10196 77.2 90.5
0-180 11261 85.3 100.0

TOTAL LUMINAIRE EFFICIENCY: 85.3%
CIE TYPE: INDIRECT
PLANE: 0-DEG 90-DEG
SPACING CRITERIA: 1.1 1.2
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COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD

EFFECTIVE FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE 0.20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

0 83 83 83 83 72 72 72 72 52 52 52 33 33 33 16 16 16 8

1 76 72 69 66 66 63 60 58 45 44 42 29 28 28 14 14 14 7

2 69 63 58 54 60 55 51 48 40 37 35 26 24 23 13 12 12 6

3 63 56 50 45 54 48 44 40 35 32 30 23 21 20 11 11 10 5

4 57 49 43 38 50 43 38 34 31 28 25 20 18 17 10 9 9 5

5 53 43 37 32 45 38 33 29 28 24 21 18 16 14 9 8 7 4

6 48 39 32 28 42 34 29 25 25 21 19 16 14 12 8 7 7 3

7 44 35 28 24 38 30 25 21 22 19 16 15 12 11 7 6 6 3

8 41 31 25 21 36 27 22 19 20 17 14 13 11 9 7 6 5 3

9 38 28 22 18 33 25 20 16 18 15 12 12 10 8 6 5 4 2

10 35 26 20 16 31 23 18 14 17 13 11 11 9 7 6 5 4 2

PLANE: 0-DEG 90-DEG
LUMINOUS LENGTH: 46.750 11.625
HEIGHT OF SIDE: 0.000 1.250

LUMINANCE IN CANDELA PER SQUARE METER
ANGLE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE

IN DEG 0-DEG 45-DEG 90-DEG
0 2430. 2430. 2430.

45 1689. 2077. 1873.
55 1418. 1598. 1486.
65 950. 1159. 1142.
75 786. 852. 988.
85 838. 515. 702.



THIS TEST WAS CONDUCTED USING RELATIVE PHOTOMETRY TECHNIQUES ACCORDING TO STANDARD IESNA PROCEDURES. THE

USER MUST THEREFORE USE CAUTION IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS: 1) THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED USING A

SPECIFIC BALLAST/LAMP COMBINATION. EXTRAPOLATION OF THESE DATA FOR OTHER BALLAST/LAMP COMBINATIONS MAY

PRODUCE ERRONEOUS RESULTS. 2) ACCORDING TO IESNA PROCEDURES, THE BALLAST(S) AND LAMP(S) ARE PRESUMED

TO PRODUCE 100% OF RATED OUTPUT. AN APPROPRIATE BALLAST FACTOR MUST BE APPLIED TO THE LUMEN OUTPUT

RATINGS AND LUMINOUS INTENSITY VALUES GIVEN. 3) THIS TEST WAS CONDUCTED IN A CONTROLLED LABORATORY

ENVIRONMENT WHERE THE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE WAS HELD AT 25°C ±1°C. FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER PARTICULARLY

IN REGARDS TO CHANGE IN LUMINOUS OUTPUT AS A RESULT OF DIFFERENCE IN AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AND METHOD OF

MOUNTING THE LUMINAIRE.
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CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
0.0 22.5 45.0 67.5 90.0

0 466 466 466 466 466
5 459 461 461 456 458

10 449 447 447 451 448
15 418 428 430 434 440
20 396 399 410 415 423
25 365 371 382 394 400
30 337 345 350 365 375
35 305 315 318 333 344
40 271 282 286 291 303
45 229 243 246 248 254
50 195 206 210 205 204
55 156 166 164 159 166
60 125 128 126 131 132
65 77 88 97 100 107
70 52 67 72 86 88
75 39 51 53 68 72
80 24 37 38 51 55
85 14 15 20 32 35
90 0 15 20 22 32
95 83 333 315 243 222

100 240 619 879 935 934
105 425 940 1234 1400 1415
110 621 1192 1445 1694 1785
115 817 1366 1836 1877 1894
120 1014 1506 2060 2311 2353
125 1196 1641 2228 2503 2589
130 1371 1769 2325 2664 2747
135 1539 1875 2384 2738 2846
140 1691 1960 2418 2729 2849
145 1821 2033 2435 2700 2794
150 1946 2090 2425 2662 2741
155 2049 2134 2389 2586 2660
160 2134 2186 2354 2488 2542
165 2200 2231 2309 2399 2433
170 2250 2264 2299 2316 2328
175 2283 2284 2297 2299 2297
180 2286 2286 2286 2286 2286

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
0- 5 11.
5- 10 32.

10- 15 52.
15- 20 70.
20- 25 83.
25- 30 94.
30- 35 100.
35- 40 102.
40- 45 100.
45- 50 90.
50- 55 79.
55- 60 69.
60- 65 53.
65- 70 41.
70- 75 35.
75- 80 26.
80- 85 17.
85- 90 10.
90- 95 46.
95-100 289.

100-105 511.
105-110 657.
110-115 758.
115-120 854.
120-125 918.
125-130 932.
130-135 912.
135-140 862.
140-145 788.
145-150 700.
150-155 600.
155-160 494.
160-165 384.
165-170 273.
170-175 164.
175-180 55.


